51
8
G
a
s
D
isc
h

8
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free
Part Numbering System for “R” Series Gas Discharge Tubes
GT C S 2 3 - 231 M - R 01 - 2
Packaging
2 = Tape & reel
Nothing = Tray packaging
Surge Rating
01 = 8x20µs 1kA, 10 hits
02 = 8x20µs 2.5kA, 10 hits
05 = 8x20µs 5kA, 10 hits
10 = 8x20µs 10kA, 10 hits
20 = 8x20µs 20kA, 10 hits
Product Family Designator
R = R series
Tolerance of 20% on DC Switch Voltage
DC Switch Voltage of 230V (at 100V/s)
Diameter
3 = 3mm
5 = 5mm
6 = 6mm
8 = 8mm
2 Electrode Device
Lead Configuration
A = Axial Leads
C = Chip Type
N = No leads
(Parts with no leads are not solderable and are meant for insertion into magazine clips.)
S = Surface-mount
Ceramic
GasTube
Two Electrode GDT - Example Part Number for R Series Devices
NOTE: GTCS23-XXXM-R01 and GTCC23-XXXM-R01 parts available only in surface-mount and tape and reel packaging
Care should be taken when installing Gas Discharge Tubes equipped with Fail-Short Mechanisms into arrester magazines, printed circuit
boards, etc. Too much downward pressure may force the short circuit spring through the thin insulation tube creating a shorted condition.
Installation for Gas Discharge Tubes
Surface-mount GDTs can be soldered using standard Pb-free reflow profile.
Solder Reflow Recommendations for Surface-mount GDT Devices
61
8
G
a
s
D
isc
h
a
rg
e
T
u
b
e
s
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free
Part Numbering System for “R” Series Gas Discharge Tubes Cont’d
GT C R 3 8 - 231 M - R 10 - FS - 2
Packaging
2 = Tape & reel
Nothing = Tray packaging
FS = solder pellet fail short mechanism on top
FS2 = solder pellet fail short mechanism on bottom
FT = plastic fail short mechanism on top
Surge Rating
05 = 8x20µs 5kA, 10 hits
10 = 8x20µs 10kA, 10 hits
Product Family Designator
R = R series
Tolerance of 20% on DC Switch Voltage
DC Switch Voltage of 230V (at 100V/s)
Diameter
5 = 5mm
6 = 6mm